Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA]		
		Name	Execution Date	
Werner Lang			03/26/2006	
Jochen Bauer			03/27/2006	
Martin Ell			03/27/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	Lang Mekra North America, LLC			
Street Address:	101 Tillessen Boulevard			
City:	Ridgeway			
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:				
Property Type Application Number: 1138		11388133	umber	
Application Number: 1138		11388133		
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA			
Fax Number:	(864)232	7 4 4 9 7		
		2-4437		
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.	
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	8642324	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 4261	essful.	C
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	8642324 IPDocké	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 1261 et@mcnair.net	cessful.	
<i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	8642324 IPDocke ne: McNair I	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 4261 et@mcnair.net Law Firm, PA	sessful.	
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	8642324 IPDocké	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 1261 et@mcnair.net Law Firm, PA x 10827	essful.	
<i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	8642324 IPDocke ne: McNair I P.O. Bo Cort Flir	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 1261 et@mcnair.net Law Firm, PA x 10827		
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	8642324 IPDocke McNair I P.O. Bo Cort Flir Greenvi	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 4261 et@mcnair.net Law Firm, PA x 10827 it		
<i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	8642324 IPDocke P.O. Bo Cort Flir Greenvi	<i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc</i> 4261 et@mcnair.net Law Firm, PA x 10827 it lie, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603-4261		
Correspondence with Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	8642324 IPDocke P.O. Bo Cort Flir Greenvi ET NUMBER:	Mail when the fax attempt is unsucc 4261 et@mcnair.net Law Firm, PA x 10827 it lle, SOUTH CAROLINA 29603-4261 LM.00406 Cort Flint		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Werner Lang of Mühlleite 48, 91465 Ergersheim, Germany; Jochen Bauer of Mühlleite 61, 91465 Ergersheim, Germany; and Martin Ell of Westring 1, Dottenheim, 91463 Dietersheim, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an EXTERIOR VEHICLE CAMERA for which a patent application executed ______ is about to be filed; and

WHEREAS, Lang Mekra North America, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, having a place of business at 101 Tillessen Boulevard, Ridgeway, SC 29130, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, In consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00), to each in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the aforesaid have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said, Lang Mekra North America, LLC, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained therefor on said invention or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue, or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to Lang Mekra North America, LLC as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

Further, we will communicate to Lang Mekra North America, LLC any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said Lang Mekra North America, LLC, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States, and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of **26/03 /**, 2006.

Werner Lang

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of Z7(05), 2006.

V. Kohen Bauer

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of 211051, 2006.

Martin Ell

GREENVILLE 222220v1

RECORDED: 04/28/2006